

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/22/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 090W-451

COUNTY: Meade

Concrete Slope Protection

CONTRACT TIME: July 28, 2012

PCN NO. I2fd

Engineer's Estimate \$ 31,027.03

| BID ITEMS    |                                      |          | Engineer's Estimate |          | Ainsworth-Benning Const.<br>Spearfish SD |          | JV Bailey Co.<br>Rapid City SD |           |            |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------|---------------------|----------|--|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------------|
|              |                                      |          | UNIT                | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE |
| 001          | Mobilization                         | Lump Sum | 1.00                |          | 0.00                                     | 3,850.00 | 3,850.00                       | 18,850.00 | 18,850.00  |
| 002          | Remove Concrete Pavement             | SqYd     | 113.00              |          | 0.00                                     | 19.40    | 2,192.20                       | 16.00     | 1,808.00   |
| 003          | Remove Sediment                      | CuYd     | 2.00                |          | 0.00                                     | 85.00    | 170.00                         | 150.00    | 300.00     |
| 004          | Remove Fence for Reset               | Ft       | 40.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 9.50     | 380.00                         | 7.00      | 280.00     |
| 005          | Unclassified Excavation              | CuYd     | 36.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 21.00    | 756.00                         | 50.00     | 1,800.00   |
| 006          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd     | 10.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 66.00    | 660.00                         | 75.00     | 750.00     |
| 007          | Gravel Cushion                       | Ton      | 15.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 38.55    | 578.25                         | 50.00     | 750.00     |
| 008          | 8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement        | SqYd     | 126.50              |          | 0.00                                     | 79.95    | 10,113.68                      | 165.00    | 20,872.50  |
| 009          | Dowel Bar                            | Each     | 85.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 15.50    | 1,317.50                       | 16.00     | 1,360.00   |
| 010          | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement     | Each     | 34.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 14.50    | 493.00                         | 25.00     | 850.00     |
| 011          | Reset Fence                          | Ft       | 40.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 19.50    | 780.00                         | 7.00      | 280.00     |
| 012          | Flagging                             | Hour     | 50.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 23.05    | 1,152.50                       | 23.05     | 1,152.50   |
| 013          | Traffic Control                      | Unit     | 340.00              |          | 0.00                                     | 0.60     | 204.00                         | 0.55      | 187.00     |
| 014          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | Lump Sum | 1.00                |          | 0.00                                     | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00                       | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00   |
| 015          | Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter    | Ft       | 27.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 35.00    | 945.00                         | 65.00     | 1,755.00   |
| 016          | Class A Riprap                       | Ton      | 44.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 71.25    | 3,135.00                       | 85.00     | 3,740.00   |
| 017          | Erosion Control                      | Lump Sum | 1.00                |          | 0.00                                     | 400.00   | 400.00                         | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00   |
| 018          | Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket       | SqYd     | 23.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 6.35     | 146.05                         | 15.00     | 345.00     |
| 019          | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle  | Ft       | 30.00               |          | 0.00                                     | 3.85     | 115.50                         | 5.00      | 150.00     |
| 020          | Type B Drainage Fabric               | SqYd     | 40.00               |          |  | 10.00    | 400.00                         | 13.00     | 520.00     |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |                                      |          |                     |          | 0.00                                     |          | 29,488.68                      |           | 59,750.00  |